PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	C (X3) DATE SURVEY
		315015	B. WING_		08/27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN		F 00	00	
		63503, 163699, 164917, 70365, 171611, 172074, 75564			
	Survey Date: 8/27/2	24			
	Census: 118				
	Sample: 38 + 2				
	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were	urvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483,ong Term Care Facilities. cited for this survey. ight to have Prsnl Property 2)	F 5	57	9/19/24
	§483.10(e) Respective The resident has a and dignity, including	right to be treated with respect			
	possessions, included as space permits, upon the rights or hard residents.	right to retain and use personal ding furnishings, and clothing, unless to do so would infringe nealth and safety of other			
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced v and observation, it was		How the corrective action v	vill be
	determined that the	e facility failed to a.) ensure		accomplished for those residen	
	areas and while pe	eir cell phones in resident care rforming resident care; and b.) t speak in a non-English dering care to		have been affected by the defice practice: Residents #9, #14, # 57 and #7 affected by the deficient practice.	'9 were all
	English-speaking re practice was identif	esidents. This deficient fied by 4 of 4 residents during cil group meeting (Resident		CNA #1 was immediately educated facility policy on use of cell photooth earpiece while working or	ated on ne/ blue
ABORATORY		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

09/13/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	LAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING CON		E SURVEY PLETED			
		315015	B. WING _		I	C 27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	Continued From pa	-	F 55			
	#9, #14, #57, and a following:	#79) and evidenced by the		Blue tooth earpiece was immed removed. Department heads punit audits and no other staff with blue tooth device in their e	erformed ere found	
	a resident group m were alert and orie	2 AM, the surveyor conducted leeting with four residents who inted and selected by		How the facility will identify resident having the potential to affected by the deficient practic	other be ce:	
	residents complain nursing aides (CN/	e group meeting. All four led that staff, both certified As) and nurses were on their spoke in a foreign language on		All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practic were immediately educated on respect. No other resident was	ce. All staff dignity and	
	the phone when pr #14 and Resident their bluetooth ear	oviding resident care. Resident #57 stated that nurses were on pieces on the phone when		the deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put what systemic changes will be	in place or made to	
	they both were give they refused to tak	ninistering medications, and en incorrect medications that e. All four residents agreed it		ensure that the deficient practic recur: All facility staff were educated or policy on sell phone / blue tooth	on a) facility	
	nothing was done. COVID, there have	the facility was aware of it, but All four residents felt that since be been staffing shortages, so taff in the facility do whatever		policy on cell phone/ blue tooth speaking foreign languages wh resident care areas of English- residents. All staff were immed	nile in speaking	
	they wanted with n	•		educated on dignity and respective The DON/ Designee will rando interview residents that are ale	ct. mly	
	the facility's U.S. F residents have con	OIA (b)(6) who stated that inplained about staff on their ne conducted formal education		oriented who speak primarily E ensure that staff speaks Englis unit and have no blue tooth ear	nglish to h on the	
	as well with staff. T	he stated that staff was ell phone. At that time, the did a copy of the facility's cell		while rendering care or on the staff is identified with the defici progressive discipline will be in	units. If any ent practice	
	phone policy and in	nservice conducted. 5 PM, the surveyor observed		 How the facility will monitor corrective actions to ensure the deficient practice will not recur. 	r its at the	
	CNA #1 in the hall	way with a bluetooth earpiece veyor did not observe CNA#1		The Director of Nursing or desi conduct unit audits weekly x 4 monthly x2 on 5 residents to d	ignee will and	
		PM, the surveyor reviewed the		staff compliance with facility po phone/ blue tooth use and spe- foreign language in resident ca	olicy on cell aking	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		- CON	E SURVEY MPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			/27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	included no cell phoallowed on the floo only speak English residents. On 8/26/24 at 10:15 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) (a), who stated in English in reside rooms. The to not use personal areas, as well as significant of the fact	one, headphones or ear buds r; must use in breakroom, and around English-speaking 8 AM, the surveyor interviewed distaff were reminded to speak and care areas and resident stated that staff were expected I phones in resident care taff should not be using s, even if they were not care. The stated there is allowed on the floor or during s disrespectful to the AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the presence of the stated and distance of the stated there are allowed on the floor or during the presence of the stated that the residents had a cell phone usage that the	F 5	English-speaking res 5. The results of the submitted and review committee quarterly	wed to the QAPI to ensure that ction for the deficient	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315015	B. WING		08/	27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622 SS=D	residents of this factoresident's right to intreated with respect facility respond to heart and a review of the untited ted January 2022 Electronic Device devices can raise a safety, security, and conduct personal be and other rest period personal communic policy may result in termination of employ MJAC 8:39-4.1(a)12 Transfer and Discher (S): 483.15(c) (Transfer S483.15(c) (Transfer S483.15(c) (Transfer S483.15(c) (Transfer or seident's welfare a cannot be met in the (B) The transfer or resident's welfare a cannot be reside sufficiently so the reservices provided be (C) The safety of in endangered due to status of the reside	see certain basic rights to all sility. These rights include clude but not limited to:to be to the total but not limited to t		557		9/18/24	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			C /27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		ZIIZVZY
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) BY PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 622	(E) The resident has appropriate notice, under Medicare or Nonpayment applies submit the necessary payment or after the Medicare or Medicare or Medicare or Medicaresident refuses to resident who become admission to a facil resident only alloward or (F) The facility ceass (ii) The facility may resident while the as \$431.230 of this charge notice from 431.220(a)(3) of this discharge or transform safety of the resifacility. The facility that failure to transform safety of the facility that failure to transform the facility or discharge is documedical record and communicated to the institution or provide (i) Documentation is must include: (A) The basis for the (ii) of this section.	Is failed, after reasonable and to pay for (or to have paid Medicaid) a stay at the facility. It is if the resident does not any paperwork for third party the third party, including aid, denies the claim and the pay for his or her stay. For a mes eligible for Medicaid after ity, the facility may charge a able charges under Medicaid; as to operate. It is pending, pursuant to papeal is pending pursuant to per would endanger the health dent or other individuals in the must document the danger fer or discharge would pose. Immentation. Immentation. Immentation. Immentation is any for this pursuant to the circumstances specified of the circumstances specified of the circumstances specified of the circumstances specified of the circumstances in the transfer that the transfer t	Fe	522		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315015	B. WING			I	7/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		62	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 STATE HIGHWAY 34 ATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	section, the specific be met, facility atterneeds, and the service facility to meet the resident (2)(i) of this section (A) The resident's processed (A) or (B) of this section (B) A physician when the section (C) A physician when the section (C) Information promust include a minimation (C) Advance Direct (D) All special instruction (C) Advance Direct (D) All other necession (E) Comprehensive (F) All other necession of the resident consistent with §48 any other document a safe and effective This REQUIREMENT (D): Based on interview facility failed to documents, facility failed to documents and failed to documents and failed to documents and failed to documents and failed to docume	resident need(s) that cannot mpts to meet the resident vice available at the receiving need(s). Ition required by paragraph (c) must be made byolysician when transfer or sary under paragraph (c) (1) ction; and en transfer or discharge is aragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) or (D) of vided to the receiving provider imum of the following: ation of the practitioner care of the resident. Sentative information including vive information uctions or precautions for propriate. It is care plan goals; sary information, including a t's discharge summary, 3.21(c)(2) as applicable, and tation, as applicable, to ensure	F6	522	1. How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice: Resident # 100 was affected by the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 and was readmitted the facility on the correct -two incomplete universal to forms. 2. How the facility will identify others.	e d to consider		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			71. 001.22			(c
		315015	B. WING			08/2	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT MADISO	ON, LLC		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	evidenced by the formal Reference: NJ.gov: https://www.nj.gov/linstructions.pdf. "INSTRUCTIONS FOR NEW JERSEY UNITED dated "Aug 11", The Universal Transfer communicates pertocare information at health care facilities patient information regulations and complysician and nurse patient. The word pform, but refers to reminology used by Complete all boxes. On 8/27/24 at 10:30 the medical record. A review of the Admadmission summar diagnoses which in NJ Exec Order 26.4. A review of the most patients and the province of the most patients. The province of the record of the medical record. A review of the Most patients are reflected the interview for mental province of the most patients.", reflected the interview for mental province of the most patients are reflected the interview for mental province of the most patients.	health/forms/hfel-7instr_1.pdf: FOR COMPLETING THE VERSAL TRANSFER FORM" e purpose of the New Jersey Form: A form that inent, accurate clinical patient the time of a transfer between s/programs. It conveys the required under federal nveys specific facts that the e need to begin caring for a latient is used throughout the esident/client or the by a specific facility or program. #1 - 29. O AM, the surveyor reviewed for Resident #100. Inission Record face sheet (an by) revealed the resident had cluded but were not limited to;	F	322	resident having the potential to be affected by the deficient practice: All residents that may be transferre another facility will have the potential affected by the deficient practice. A resident transfers in the last 30 day reviewed and none were affected by deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put in powhat systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice werecur: Nurses that failed to complete idention universal transfer form were educated in importance of providing a compouniversal transfer form. Unit Managowere educated by the DON/ Designensure that all universal transfer for are accurately completed. All nurse were educated by DON on importance ompletion of Universal transfer for 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. The Director of Nursing or designed conduct a weekly audit on 1 universal transfer form x 4 weeks, then mont months to ensure universal transfer filled out and completed accurately 5. The results of the audit will be submitted and reviewed to the QAF committee quarterly to ensure that facility so corrective action for the difference in the practice will not recur. The QAPI committee meets quarterly.	al to be Il Is were y the lace or le to ill not tiffied ted on bleted jers nee to rms es nce of rm.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			C 08/27/2024
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING B. WING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	CODE	00/21/2021
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATI	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
F 622	A review of the Ord the physical terms of the indiplan (ICCP) include areas of; Advance potential to be NJ Exstaff with NJ Exec (included, when [Re NJ Exec Order 26. an NJ Exec	der Summary Report for sician's order (PO) dated Order 26.4b1 for 26.4b1 for 26.4b1 for 26.4b1 threaten Order 26.4b1 threaten Order 26.4b1 threaten Order 26.4b1 and as 26.4b1 and as 26.4b1 related to intervention to educate staff, divisitors of NJ EX Order 26.4b1 gress Note (PN) dated 26.4b1 resident #100 had begun Order 26.4b1 into nursing called emergency services, as taken to [name redacted] by Room via ambulance. dated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1, dent #100 had returned to the				
	Resident was place	and der 26.4b1 the secured unit. ed on NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 dated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	EICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			I	C 27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			625	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 STATE HIGHWAY 34 ATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	the US FOIA (b)(6) #100 still had NJ ENJ Ex Order 26.4! Resident was tran Room. A review of the two the top of the form completed" reveal The first undated of transfer as NJ Exemplicable and time; #6 diagnosis including applicable); #12 is for "none"; #18 pe with option for "none"; (pre-admission so which indicates more function with option bladder; #27 no playending the reside who completed the indicated that only was attached and The second undata areas were left blayent for transfer; #9 primal precautions with options with options with options sent with part attached documents.	documented that Resident xec Order 26.4b1 of a sported to the Emergency of UTFs, which documented on a "Items 1 - 29 must be ed the following: form revealed the reason for coder 26.4b1 wing areas were left blank: #2 code status; #9 primary g "mental health diagnosis (if colation precautions with option resonal items sent with patient ne"; #20 at risk alerts with #21 mental status; #22 PASRR reening and resident review ental illness status); #23 n "self"; #25 bowels; #26 none number of the facility ent out for evaluation; and #29 to UTF form. The first UTF or Resident #100's "Face Sheet" no other documents. ded form revealed the following ank: #1 transfer to what facility; "; #6 code status; #8 reason for ry diagnosis; #12 isolation ption for "none"; #18 personal tient with options for "none"; uments; #22 PASRR; #27 intact information; and #29 who	F	522				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315015	B. WING_		- 1	C 27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	1 00/	2112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 622	On 8/26/24 at 11:13 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) , wh being sent out to the the transfer form [U stated that the staff verbally and that it [hospital] staff did r away". On 8/26/24 at 1:05 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) who stated or procedure for the use of the UTF. Th undated UTFs with staff did not have to regardless of the in "just to fill out only On 8/27/24 at 9:50 of the U.S. FOIA (b) survey team stated department, or the upload the UTF to but that was not do the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) sta sending the resider was completed prior A review of the faci or Discharge, Eme	AM, the surveyor interviewed so the hospital, the staff completed JTF]. The staff completed JTF]. The staff completed JTF]. The staff completed JTF] the staff completed JTF] the staff completed further function in case the not "get to the resident right." PM, the surveyor interviewed that the facility had no policy e staff to follow regarding the surveyor reviewed the two in the surveyor reviewed that the fill out all areas of the form instructions on the form, but to relevant areas".	F 62	22		
F 657 SS=D	•	and Revision	F 6	57		9/9/24

, ,		1 ` ′		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
	315015	B. WING			27/2024	
	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Continued From pa	age 10	F6	57			
§483.21(b)(2) A cobe- (i) Developed within the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not (A) The attending p (B) A registered nuresident. (C) A nurse aide wiresident. (D) A member of for (E) To the extent positive resident and the An explanation murmedical record if the and their resident rot practicable for resident's care plar (F) Other appropriadisciplines as deter or as requested by (iii) Reviewed and reteam after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMED by: Complaint NJ #:17 Based on observative pertinent facility faile comprehensive car NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.	mprehensive care plan must n 7 days after completion of assessment. interdisciplinary team, that limited to ohysician. rse with responsibility for the ith responsibility for the od and nutrition services staff. racticable, the participation of e resident's representative(s). st be included in a resident's re participation of the resident epresentative is determined the development of the n. ate staff or professionals in rmined by the resident's needs the resident. evised by the interdisciplinary sessment, including both the d quarterly review NT is not met as evidenced 1611 ion, interview, and review of cuments, it was determined d to revise an individual re plan for a resident with a This deficient practice was		accomplished for those res have been affected by the opractice: Resident # 3's comprehens was immediately reviewed reflect NIEX Order 20 4511 DON, IP,	idents found to deficient sive care plan and updated to and Unit		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa §483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(2) A co be- (i) Developed within the comprehensive (ii) Prepared by an includes but is not (A) The attending p (B) A registered nu resident. (C) A nurse aide wi resident. (D) A member of fo (E) To the extent pi the resident and the An explanation mu medical record if the and their resident r not practicable for resident's care plar (F) Other appropria disciplines as deter or as requested by (iii)Reviewed and ream after each as comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREME by: Complaint NJ #:17 Based on observat pertinent facility do that the facility faile comprehensive car NJ Exec Order 26.451. identified for 1 of 2	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 \$483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b)(2) A comprehensive care plan must be- (i) Developed within 7 days after completion of the comprehensive assessment. (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes but is not limited to (A) The attending physician. (B) A registered nurse with responsibility for the resident. (C) A nurse aide with responsibility for the resident. (D) A member of food and nutrition services staff. (E) To the extent practicable, the participation of the resident and the resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's medical record if the participation of the resident representative is determined not practicable for the development of the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate staff or professionals in disciplines as determined by the resident's needs or as requested by the resident. (iii)Reviewed and revised by the interdisciplinary team after each assessment, including both the comprehensive and quarterly review assessments. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 \$483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b)(2) A comprehensive care plan must be- (i) Developed within 7 days after completion of the comprehensive assessment. (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes but is not limited to- (A) The attending physician. (B) A registered nurse with responsibility for the resident. (C) A nurse aide with responsibility for the resident. (D) A member of food and nutrition services staff. (E) To the extent practicable, the participation of the resident and the resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's medical record if the participation of the resident and their resident representative is determined not practicable for the development of the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate staff or professionals in disciplines as determined by the resident's needs or as requested by the resident. (iii)Reviewed and revised by the interdisciplinary team after each assessment, including both the comprehensive and quarterly review assessments. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ #:171611 Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to revise an individual comprehensive care plan for a resident with a NUSE SEC OFFICE SECTION 1. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 2 residents reviewed for	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STEE CARE AT MADISON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 S483.21(b) Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b)(2) A comprehensive care plan must be- (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes but is not limited to- (A) The attending physician. (B) A registered nurse with responsibility for the resident. (C) A nurse aide with responsibility for the resident and the resident's representative(s). An explanation must be included in a resident's medical record if the participation of the resident and their resident representative is determined not practicable for the development of the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate staff or professionals in disciplines as determined by the resident. (iii)Reviewed and revised by the interdisciplinary team after each assessment, including both the comprehensive and quarterly review assessments. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Complaint NJ #:171611 Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility foucuments, it was determined that the facility documents, it was determined that the facility follows. 1. How the corrective active accomplished for those resident and the residity facient practice was immediately reviewed. Resident #3 's comprehens was immediately reviewed reflect #4 's comprehensive care plan for a resident was immediately reviewed. Resident #4 's comprehensive care plan for 1 of 2 residents reviewed for	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (SET CARE AT MADISON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 10 Continued From page 10 Continued From page 10 Continued From page 10 Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b) (Comprehensive Care Plans \$483.21(b) (Comprehensive care plan must be- (i) Developed within 7 days after completion of the comprehensive assessment. (ii) Prepared by an interdisciplinary team, that includes but is not limited to- (A) The attending physician. (B) A registered nurse with responsibility for the resident. (C) A nurse aide with responsibility for the resident and the resident's representative (s). An explanation must be included in a resident's medical record if the participation of the resident and their resident representative is determined not practicable for the development of the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate staff or professionals in disciplines as determined by the resident's needs or as requested by the resident. (iii) Reviewed and revised by the interdisciplinary team after each assessment, including both the comprehensive and quarterly review assessments. 1. How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice was immediately reviewed and updated to reflect and provided and updated to reflect and provided and updated to reflect practice was immediately reviewed and updated to reflect practice was an explained for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice. Provided the resident provided for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice. Provided the resident provided and updated to reflect provided and u	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			08/2	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN, LLC		62	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 ATAWAN, NJ 07747	00/.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	On 8/19/24 at 11:20 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Resident #3's room equipment (PPE) publication stated that the NJ Ex Order 26.4b' and staff were requentering the room. On 8/20/24 at 1:31 medical record for It A review of the Admadmission summar admitted to the faci included NJ Exec Comparison of the NJ Exec Comparison of the Machine State of the Mac	DAM, the surveyor observed) outside putting on personal protective rior to entering the room. The eresident was on lired to were PPE prior to PM, the surveyor reviewed the Resident #3. nission Record face sheet (an y) reflected the resident was lity with diagnoses which order 26.4b1 St recent quarterly Minimum ssment tool dated with a wit	F 6	357	resident was affected by the deficie practice. 2. How the facility will identify other resident having the potential to be affected by the deficient practice: All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. What measures will be put in place what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice werecur: The DON/ Designee reeducated the on the comprehensive caprocess. The UM will review reside with wounds and any facility acquire wounds will be updated on the comprehensive care plan. Unit Marwill review weekly wound consult slany changes on wound condition, treatment and update care plan as needed. 3. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. The Director of Nursing or designer audit 5 residents with wounds to enthat the wounds are reflected in the plans in a timely manner. This audit performed weekly x 4weeks then mx 2. 4. 5. The results of the audit will be submitted and reviewed to the QAF committee monthly/ quarterly to enthat facility's corrective action for the deficient practice will not recur.	e or le to ill not re plan nts red nagers neet for e will issure e care t will be nonthly re plan nothly re pla	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(c
		315015	B. WING	_		08/2	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 125 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG					(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 657 Continued From page 12 and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 every shift for care. A review of the individualized comprehensive care plan (ICCP) included a focus area dated and last revised on that the resident had potential for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with regards to immobility. Interventions included to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 while in bed; educate resident/family/caregivers of causative factors and measures to prevent NJ Ex Order 26.4b1, and follow facility protocols for treatment of injury. The ICCP did not include the residents actual NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 or NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 On 8/22/24 at 1:24 PM, the surveyor interviewed the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) who stated she was in charge of completing and updating residents' ICCPs. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) who stated ICCPs were updated daily for any changes, and the care plan included but not limited to: behaviors, wounds, skin integrity, treatments, medications, fall risks, and		F 65		,		COMPLETION
	were followed by the state of the frequently and the fout of bed limited the right side, and put the side, and put the recommended a when out that time, the surreviewed the reside	The U.S. FOIA (0)(6) stated Resident Order 26.4b1 , and they e U.S. FOIA (b)(6) doctor. The the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 Physician wanted the resident me because they favored the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 as a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 as a NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 of bed to NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 recyor with the U.S. FOIA (0)(6) ent's ICCP, and she confirmed out include the resident's					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				COMPLETED	
	315015	B. WING_				27/2024	
	ON, LLC		625 ST	TATE HIGHWAY 34			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
On 8/22/24 at 1:52 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6 ICCPs were update that time, the surve reviewed the reside	PM, the surveyor interviewed) who stated ed quarterly and as needed. At yor and the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) ent's ICCP, and the	F 6	57				
resident's U.S. FOIA (On 8/26/24 at 1:33 presence of the U.S that in the resident's was marked a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) should h acknowledged there the NJ Ex Order 26.4 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) confirm policy for updating I	PM, the Acting DON in the S. FOIA (b)(6) and survey team stated stocus area for their when their have remained. The was no active focus area for the ewas no active focus area for the facility did not have a CCPs, only the "Care Plans -						
Baseline" policy did revisions. NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Services Provided I	not include care plan Meet Professional Standards	F 6:	58			9/9/24	
§483.21(b)(3) Com The services provid as outlined by the c must- (i) Meet professiona This REQUIREMEN by:	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, omprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced		1.	How the corrective action will b	e		
	Continued From particles of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Confirm policy for updating I Baseline" policy that A review of the facil Baseline" policy that Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the Services provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Communication of the III Services Provided I CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) CFR(s): 483.21(b	TE CARE AT MADISON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 13 On 8/22/24 at 1:52 PM, the surveyor interviewed the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) (b) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e	TE CARE AT MADISON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 13 Continued From page 13 On 8/22/24 at 1:52 PM, the surveyor interviewed the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) reviewed the resident's ICCP, and the confirmed the ICCP did not include the resident's U.S. FOIA (b)(6) on 8/26/24 at 1:33 PM, the Acting DON in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and survey team stated that in the resident's focus area for their was marked as "resolved" in when their loss focus area for their was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss when their loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was marked as "resolved" in loss focus area for the INJ Executed 28-451 was mar	TE CARE AT MADISON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 13 Continued From page 13 F 657 Continued From page 13 Continued From page 13 F 657 F 657 Continued From page 13 F 657 F 657 Continued From page 13 F 657 F 657 Continued From page 13 F 657 F	FORRECTION STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	TO A SUPPLIER TE CARE AT MADISON, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 13 Continued From page 13 Continued From page 13 Continued From page 13 On 8/22/24 at 1:52 PM, the surveyor interviewed the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) who stated Inc. Provided Metal (C.C.) and the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) and it should have. On 8/26/24 at 1:33 PM, the Acting DON in the presence of the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) and it should have. On 8/26/24 at 1:33 PM, the Acting DON in the presence of the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) and it should have. On 8/26/24 at 1:33 PM, the Acting DON in the presence of the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) and it should have. On 8/26/24 at 1:33 PM, the Acting DON in the presence of the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) and it should have. On 8/26/24 at 1:33 PM, the Acting DON in the presence of the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) and it should have. On 8/26/24 at 1:33 PM, the Acting DON in the presence of the U.S.F. F. Ola (U.G.) and it should have. A review of the facility did not have a policy for updating (C.C.P., only the "Care Plans - Baseline" policy that was provided. A review of the facility's undated "Care Plans - Baseline" policy did not include care plan revisions. NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) (Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must. (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			001	· I
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313013	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08/2	27/2024
	ETE CARE AT MADIS	ON, LLC		62	25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Based on observat facility documents, facility failed to folloclinical practice with medications a medications a medications a medications a medications of two medications of two medications of two medications of two medications or the medications of the medications or the medications or the medications of the medications or the medications of the medic	ion, interview, and review of it was determined that the ow professional standards of in respect to a.) administering is ordered for a resident with lent #48); b.) increasing the ations for a resident with lent #48); b.) increasing the ations for a resident with lent #48); b.) increasing the ations for a resident with lent #25); c.) following a or NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 to a lent with lent #68); and outbreak Plan and Isolation res by not notifying emergency receiving facility staff of a lent with lent #100) transfer to the (ER). This deficient practice of 38 resident reviewed for ards of practice. It is deficient practice or see Statutes Annotated, Title resing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: resing as a licensed practical performing tasks and lint the framework of case the patient and family teaching lealth teaching, health vision of supportive and licensed or otherwise legally	F6	i58	accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice: A) Resident #48 was affected by the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. Resident was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was addressed medication and new orders given for one-time dose and was administered Resident was NJ Ex Order 26.4b1. Unit Manager performed an audit on all residents received 6AM meds and no other rewas affected by the deficient practice. The resident was assessed, and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 who the deficient practice. The resident was assessed, and NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 who the deficient practice. The resident was assessed to medicate with the confirmed the medication order and resident was later medicated with the confirmed the the confirm	that esident ce. y the sas e MD d the sessed 26.4b1 and the cility	
	"Administering Med revision date of 10/ indicated that medi in a safe and timely	wed the policy titled, lications", the policy had a 2023. The policy statement cations shall be administered manner and as prescribed. interpretation indicated that			 How the facility will identify other resident having the potential to be affected by the deficient practice: All residents who are receiving medication have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		l l	27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	medications must be with the orders, incompleted, or given a scheduled the individual medication will document administration recompleted. The was evidence 1. On 8/21/24 at 9: medication pass for asked the Licensed they did not received stated she was unsissue. LPN #1 asked level was, and the (On the numeric part of the complete of	be administered in accordance bluding any required timeframe. In that if a drug is withheld, it another time other than vidual administering the sument in the medication ord. Was as follows: 21 AM, during the 9:00 AM or Resident #48, the resident de Practical Nurse (LPN #1) why is their 6:00 AM or Resident what their is the resident what their is the resident what their is the resident responded, is the last surveyor then reviewed the LPN #1 for Resident #48 are last surveyor then reviewed the LPN #1 for Resident #48 are last surveyor then reviewed the LPN #1 do an the surveyor then the cart on th	F 6	B) All resident that are see Psychiatrist have the pote affected by the deficient p C) All residents with wou have the potential to be af deficient practice. D) All residents who may to another facility have the affected by the deficient p 3. What measures will b what systemic changes we ensure that the deficient precur: A) The DON/ Designee renurse on proper medication to include accurate documpain management B) The DON/ Designee renursing staff on communic Physician prior to carrying recommendation. The DON/ Designee reduntres on confirming all of to prevent missed medica C) The DON/ Designee recare plan and Kardex to recommendation for wour include allergies. D) The DON/ Designee renurses on completing unit form to ensure proper con appropriate care and proving to accepting facility. 4. How the facility will mecorrective actions to ensure	ntial to be ractice. Ind care orders fected by the rebe transferred expotential to be ractice. The put in place or ill be made to bractice will not be ractice will not reducated the put in administration in the reducated all reder on the shift tion. The reducated the resident profile, reflex any indicated all rearment to reducated all resident profile, reflex any indicated all resident profile.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ()		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			08/2	27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	•	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	A review of the most dated which which income a further review review of the Med (MAR) revealed the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 administered. A review of the Order physician's order (Fourth of the most plan (ICCP) included a NJ Exec Order 20 intervention that income as per order as per order as per order as per order and mediately to any my medications and On 8/22/24 at 11:00	st recent comprehensive (MDS), an assessment tool sted the resident had a brief I status (BIMS) score of a status (BIMS)	F 6	58	deficient practice will not recur. A) The DON or designee will audit alert, oriented residents to ensure they are receiving their medication timely manner and pain is controlle B) The DON or designee will audit resident charts after Psychiatrist or Physician visit to ensure all recommendations are carried out in timely manner. C) The DON or designee will audit resident charts with wounds, review recommended orders and assess into ensure orders are carried out accurately. D) The DON or designee will audit residents who were transferred to a facility to ensure that universal transform was accurately completed to exproper communication. This audit will perform weekly x 4weeks and then monthly 5. The results of the audit will be submitted and reviewed to the QAF committee monthly/ quarterly to ensure that facility's corrective action for the deficient practice will not recur.	hat in a d. t 5 resident t 5 another sfer ensure n x 2 Pl sure		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING		I	C / 27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 658	resident not receiving The U.S. FOIA (D)(6) state sleeping, and the nathern up, and the nathern up. 2. On 8/19/24 at 10 of the facility, the state with the facility, the state with the surveyor that the medications somethed and I don't get my not able to tell the state of the medical record. A review of the Admireflected the reside with diagnoses while limited to; NJ Execution A review of the modern up. A review of the modern up. A review of the modern up. A review of the MJ Execution up. A review of the modern up.	at ded that the resident was surse did not want to wake urse "meant to" sign as not ot". The U.S. FOIA (D)(6) stated going to change the the resident would not need to the resident would not need to 0:55 AM, during the initial tour urveyor observed Resident in bed. The resident informed he facility ran out of imes, "For one or two days medicine". The resident was surveyor which medications. 5 AM, the surveyor reviewed for Resident #225. Inission Record face sheet ent was admitted to the facility ch included but were not Order 26.4b1 St recent comprehensive (MDS) dated the control of the control o	F6	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING_			C 27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		2112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	My Exec Order 26 mouth every bedtind dated for two capsules by my Exec Order 26.4 A review of the Order tablets at bedtime 8:23 PM, and a neat bedtime was order 10:00 PM. Further review of the Control of the medications where the medications where the medications where the medications last nead a stated, "I have ". On 8/22/24 at 12:2 the resident's ICC dated was order to the medications related a NJ Exec Order 26.4 On 8/22/24 at 12:2 the resident's ICC dated was order to the medications related a NJ Exec Order 26.4 On 8/22/24 at 12:2 the resident's ICC dated was related to the medications related and a NJ Exec Order 26.4 On 8/22/24 at 12:2 the resident's ICC dated was related to the medications related the date of the medications related the date of the medications the medication of the	Ab1 ; give one tablet by me for DEECONDESCENCE OF STATE O	t i	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315015	B. WING		08	/27/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	On 8/22/24 at 12:3 a telephone intervie Physician, who state that they did not ago The Physician state own orders, which entered on NJ Execution Execution (NJ Execution Physician State own orders, which entered on NJ Execution (NJ Execution State own orders, which entered on NJ Execution (NJ Execution State own orders, which evening. On 8/22/24 at 1:15 the nurse spoke to make the would be excomputer. The resiphysician's decision on 8/27/24 at 9:50 the NJ Execution Change that the supervisor the Physician entered was not confirmed the nurse who was	3 PM, the surveyor conducted ew with the resident's ted that the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) made recommendations gree was best for the resident. ed that he decided to enter his the surveyor confirmed he Order 26.4b1. The Physician ed the new orders to start that PM, the revealed the Physician on the Physician told the nurse entering his own orders into the ident was notified of the entering his own orders into the ident was notified of the entering Resident #225's e, and the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stated spoke with the Physician and red the order, but the order by the nurse until public order 25. FOIA (b)(6) if a ware of the upcoming re followed up with the orders,	F 6	58				
	Resident #68 sitting dayroom during ac Resident's Repress Resident #68, infor	:18 AM, the surveyor observed g in their wheelchair in the tivities. At that time, the entative (RR) who was with med the surveyor that the not communicate with each						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315015	B. WING		08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	other. The RR state daily, and a few tim NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 on the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 (NJ Exec Order 26.4b1	ed that they visited the resident es a week, they noticed he resident's present the resident for their present the resident could not because it made their the resident there was at the remove it. B. AM, the surveyor reviewed for Resident #68. This is a surveyor reviewed for Resident #68. This is a surveyor reviewed for Resident #68. This is a surveyor reviewed for Resident #68. The resident #68. The resident #68.	F 6	958		
	Data Set (MDS), ar reflected the for mental status (E which indicated a further review inclusive NJ Exc Order 26.4b A review of the Medincluded a physicia to cleanse the NJ E and cover with a No.	dication Review Report (MRR) n's order (PO) dated (Control of the Control of the				

` · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			C 08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	P CODE	00/2//2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 658	On 8/22/24 at 12:3 Resident #68 sitting RR. At that time, the that there was NJ Executed and they to show the survey could go back to the nurse, and the RR. On 8/22/24 at 12:3 Unit Manager/Licer #1) to accompany room and look if the on their NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on the it caused and confirmed there are no ved it. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on the it caused and confirmed the removed it. The NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 on the it caused and confirmed the removed it.	o PM, the surveyor observed g in the dining room with the le RR informed the surveyor or order 26.4b1 on the resident's on the resident's shirt or. The surveyor asked if they le resident's room to show the stated yes. 5 PM, the surveyor asked the need Practical Nurse (UM/LPN them to the Resident #68's e resident had NJ EX Order 26.4b1 UM/LPN #1 with the resident's led the resident's led the resident's led the resident's led that time stated that the	F6	558			
	surveyor with the which she stated the recommended "lim and the US FOIA (b) surveyor asked if the and UM/LPN #1 coasked if the nurses PO's as written, and On 8/22/24 at 1:03 Resident #68's nur Practical Nurse (LF Agency nurse, and	5 PM, UM/LPN #1 provided the JEX Order 26.4b1 dated the US FOIA (b)(6) only it use of NJ EX Order 26.4b1" 6) did not indicate NJ EX Order 26.4b1" 6) did not indicated NJ EX Order 26.4b1, onfirmed it did. The surveyor were expected to follow the d UM/LPN #1 confirmed yes. PM, the surveyor interviewed se for the day, the Licensed PN #2), who stated she was an it was NJ EX Order 26.4b1 on the unit.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	CON	COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING _			C / 27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	she was informed done, and she obsclean, so she did rwas unaware the last order 26.4b1 until attention when the On 8/22/24 at 1:15 review the medical A review of the Prowhich the last order 26.4b1. The NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 The NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 or 8/22/24 at 1:52 the last order 26.4b1 with the last order 26.4b1 or arry out a physical NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 A review of the fact Medications" policincluded medications with o timeframeif a druat another time of individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administ document in medical 4. A review of the fact or another time of the individual administration of the in	the resident's treatment was served the served them. See PM, the surveyor continued to 1 record. Segress Notes included a served to 1 record. Segress Notes included a segress to 1 record.		58			
	Outbreak Plan V10 included but was r	us Diseases [EID] (COVID-19) 0" dated updated 1/1/24, not limited to; Goal: to protect , and staff fromexposure to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			l	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 658	our care center. 2. educated on the exprevention of the Ecare facility: g. implipation of the Ecare facility: g. implipation. Please retransmission-Base A review of the faci "Isolation-Categoric Precautions" revises but was not limited Implementation: "1 Precautions will be more stringent than needed to prevent infection." Contact Transport b. If the ranother facility, the designee) will notify of precautions the resident's suspecte infection. The facility notifying transport is special care due to Precautions: "5 Reresident is transport Infection Prevention unit or facility of the resident is on and the confirmed type of infections condition." On 8/26/24 at 10:30 Line Listing (LL) with the case of the care facility of the confirmed type of infectious condition.	lous disease while they are in Local Threat: d. staff will be posure risks, symptoms, and ID 3. Suspected case in the ements the isolation fer to (Isolation-Categories of ad Precautions). Ity provided policy, es of Transmission-Based ad/reviewed 1/2024, included to; Policy Interpretation and Transmission-based used whenever measure a Standard Precautions are for control the spread of Precautions: "6 Resident esident is transported to Infection Preventionist (or a the unit or facility of the type resident is on and the end or confirmed type of the type of precautions the type of t	F 6	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315015	B. WING_		1	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	positive would be a contact tracing wo additional resident been exposed to 0. Upon reviewing the surveyor noted that only resident listed hospital with the conspital with the conspita	noted on the LL and that uld be performed to evaluate if its, staff, or visitors may have COVID-19. The provided information, the at Resident #100 had had have and was the das having had gone to the comments documented, "not ectronic Progress Notes (PN) ving: The at 9:35 AM, documented that the solution of the commented that the commented that the solution of the commented that the solution of the commented that the comme		58		
	On the same date transported to [narevaluation. The retransporters at 12: admitted to the hold the next PN in the NJ Exec Order 26.41 readmitted to the formula to the form	e medical record was dated , when the resident was facility. lence in the PN's that the facility cal transporters or receiving				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
	315015		B. WING			08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		72172524	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	F 658 Continued From page 25 NJ Ex Order 26.4b1		F 6	58			
	Form dated was left blank. Iten	w Jersey Universal Transfer , item #12 isolation/precaution #19 Attached Documents ns such as physicians orders,					
	Admission Record resident had diagn not limited to; NJ	of diagnoses failed to include					
	reflected t	st recent quarterly MDS dated the resident had a BIMS score cating Resident #100 had 4b1					
		der Summary Report revealed , that the resident was on [] for diagnosis					
	the resident require specifically related interventions which	n included to educate staff, d visitors of NJ Ex Order 28.451 signs					
	the USFOIA (D)(6) who st the hospital, that the Transfer Form and the form. The USFOIA called the hospital	3 AM, the surveyor interviewed rated if a resident was going to the staff filled out the Universal wrote isolation precautions on also stated that the staff with a report, and they					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315015	B. WING	B. WING		C 08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	1 001	2112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE RENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 658	On 8/27/24 at 10:57 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) survey team, about and receiving hospi being NJ Ex Order 2 if it was not docume transport and the howas NJ Ex Order 26 further stated NJ Ex be documented on Transfer Form to er resident was aware if the NJ Ex Order 26	was important to document in staff did not get to the resident	F6	58			
	the NJEX Order 26.4bi prec physician's orders, documentation that receiving hospital w #100 was NJEX Order NJAC 8:39-11.2, 27 Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(l §483.45 Pharmacy The facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The facility facility for the facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The facility facility facility must prodrugs and biological them under an agre §483.70(g). The facility facil	nation was provided. 7.1, 29.2 ocedures/Pharmacist/Records o)(1)-(3)	F 7	55		9/18/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
315015			B. WING		I	08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	permits, but only una licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Proced pharmaceutical ser that assure the accidispensing, and adbiologicals) to mee §483.45(b) Service must employ or obspharmacist whospharmacist and disposi sufficient detail to ereconciliation; and §483.45(b)(3) Deteorder and that an a is maintained and price and that an a is maintained and price and that the facility faile count was complet for August 2024 for reviewed; b.) ensurindividual controlled medication carts rerequired Federal na 222 forms) were dedication as of the director as of	ures. A facility must provide rvices (including procedures curate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and to the needs of each resident. Consultation. The facility tain the services of a licensed rides consultation on all rision of pharmacy services in blishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in	F 7	1. How the corrective action accomplished for those resid have been affected by the depractice. A) All the units were affected deficient practice. All narcotic reviewed immediately, and N educated on completing narcon their assigned shifts B) Residents #275, #62, # 4 #28 were affected by the	ents found to ficient d by the sheets were urses were otic sheets 5, #70, and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С	
	315015	B. WING		08/27/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE	ÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE COMPLETION	
F 755 Continued From page 28 was evidenced by the follow 1. During medication storage 9:55 AM, the surveyor in the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) revenursing unit's Medication Controlled substance and note by the incoming and outgoin which revealed the followin. The narcotic counts were be nurse "Total # of Narcs" for All shifts on: 8/1; 8/2; 8/5; 8/17; 8/18; and 8/23. For the day shift (7:00 AM to 8/4; 8/6; 8/7; 8/11; 8/12; 8/14; 8/16; 8/7; 8/8; 8/12; 8/14; 8/12; 8/14; 8/12; 8/19; 8/20; 8/21; 8/19; 8/20; 8/21; 8/19; 8/20; 8/21; 8/19; 8/20; 8/21; 8/19; 8/20; and 8/23. For the day shift on: 8/3; 8/8; 8/12; 8/20; and 8/23. For the day shift on: 8/3; 8/8; 8/12; 8/20; and 8/26. For the evening shift on: 8/3; 8/2; 8/24; and 8/25. For the overnight shift on: 8/22; 8/24; and 8/25. Nursing signatures were manurse evening shift on 8/9 for 8/22 evening shift.	ge review on 8/26/24 at the presence of the viewed the Wing cart #2's August 2024 Sign-in Sheet" rount sheet for harcotics (narc) signed ing nurses each shift) ig: Solank for the incoming rethe following shifts: 8/10; 8/13; 8/15; 8/16; to 3:00 PM) on: 8/3; 14; and 8/26. PM to 11:00 PM) on: 4; 8/24; and 8/25. 500 PM to 7:00 AM) on: ; 8/22; 8/24; and 8/25. eft blank for the for the for the following shifts: 8/10; 8/13; 8/14; 8/15; 4/4; 8/6; 8/7; 8/9; 8/11; 8/3; 8/6; 8/7; 8/8; 8/12; 8/9; 8/11; 8/19; 8/21; sissing for Incoming	F 7	sheet was reviewed, and nurses were ducated on signing narcotic sheet their assigned shift. C) DON immediately voided cont substance form 222 that was press DON reordered new DEA form 222 2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. All resident with narcotic medication the potential to be affected by the opractice. 3. What measures will be put in pwhat systemic changes will be madensure that the deficient practice werecur: A) The DON/ Designee reeducated nurses regarding timely manner signarcotic sheets. B) The DON/ Designee reeducated used on a courately documenting narcotic medication administration and are on narcotic declining inventory sheet. The Regional Nurse educated the that DEA form must not be pre signed. 4. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. A) The DON or designee will audit medication carts weekly x 4 then m x 2, to ensure that narcotic invents sheet are signed timely and accurate b) The DON or designee will audit x 4 then monthly x 2, five (5) reside the properties of the properties of the poon of the po	rolled igned. rolled	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
315015		B. WING		- 1	08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	A further review of the Controlled Substant (declining inventory used to document it substance administ Resident #275's de NJ Exec Order 26.4 the nurse did not sit Resident #62's dec NJ Exec Order 26.4 the nurse at 9:00 PM At that time, the shift-to-shift log and sheets were missing should not be. On 8/26/24 at 10:33 presence of the U.S. presence of the U.S. and Controlled Drug revealed the following The narcotic counts nurse "Total # of Na All shifts on: 8/1; 8/5	the "Individual Patient ce Administration Record" sheet; declining inventory log individual resident-controlled tration) revealed the following: clining inventory sheet for the dose for inventory sheet for the dose for and state of the declining inventory grant at 10:00 PM. If confirmed that the narcotic is the declining inventory grant and there If AM, the surveyor in the street of the declining inventory grant #1's August 2024 "Narcotic grant #1's August	F 75	charts that are on narcotic meensure that the narcotic inversedeclining sheet is accurately of the Regional Nurse will automore and present the common to presigned by Medical Director of the submitted and reviewed to the committee quarterly to enfacility sometiment of the committee and recurrence of the committee and recurrence will not recurrence the QA committee meets Quarterly.	atory completed. dit one (1 eeks then that they are ector. be e QAPI asure that	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING_		I	C / 27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		ZIIZUZ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	The narcotic count outgoing "Total # of All shifts on: 8/1; 8/8/9; 8/10; 8/10; 8/11; 8/18/18; 8/19; 8/20; 8/5 For the day shift of For the evening shift. Nursing signatures Incoming Nurse evening Shift. Further review of the Controlled Substant revealed the follow Resident #46's demissing the date, the signature for the formaining balance. At that time, the there should be not documentation on On 8/26/24 at 11:1 presence of the Nedication Cart #1 Controlled Drug Sithe following:	ts were left blank for the of Narcs" for the following shifts: /2; 8/3; 8/4; 8/5; 8/6; 8/7; 8/8; 2; 8/13; 8/14; 8/15; 8/16; 8/17; /22; 8/23; and 8/25. n: 8/24. off on: 8/21. shift on: 8/21 and 8/24. swere missing for 8/25 vening and Outgoing Nurse the "Individual Patient nee Administration Record" ving: clining inventory sheet for 4b1 was ime, and "Nurse Administering" buth dose administered with a confidence of the missing signatures or any of the narcotic logs. 1 AM, the surveyor in the 5. FOIA (b)(6) e were Wing" nursing unit's l's August 2024 "Narcotic and gn-in Sheet" which revealed ts were blank for the "# of count owing shifts:	F 75	55		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING _		08	C / 27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		12112024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	For the evening she For the overnight stands and she following she For the evening she For the evening she For the evening she For the overnight stand she she she she she she she should be no miss should be no miss.	afft on: 8/5; 8/11; and 8/25. shift on: 8/1; 8/2; 8/4; 8/5; 8/8; 8/15; 8/21; 8/24; and 8/25. ad "is count correct?" was blank affts: afft on: 8/25. shift on: 8/5; 8/9; 8/15; 8/22; a Going off Duty" was blank for pre-signed for 8/26 evening the "Individual Patient ance Administration Record" ving: aning inventory sheet for 4b1 ng the "Nurse Administering" ose administered on at 10:00 AM dose the clining inventory sheet for 4b1 ose administered on was not for the dose administered on and. clining inventory sheet for 4b1 over a distribution of the dose administered on and.	F 75	55			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING _		- 1	C /27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 755	sign the individual of morning because some back to them that she had pre-sign for the end of her sappropriate protocolincoming and the ocomplete the count of each shift. On 8/26/24 at 12:22 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) that the narcotic cowas to be complete incoming and the ocomplete incoming and	declining inventory sheets that he "got busy, and I would ." The sale also acknowledged gned the shift-to-shift count log hift, and that was not the ol. The confirmed that the utgoing nurses were to and sign together at the end	F 75	55		
	presence of the US reviewed the facility which revealed that had bee U.S. FOIA (b)(6) pri provider pharmacy At that time, the US	1:11 AM, the surveyor in the FOIA (b)(6) and the survey team, or provided DEA 222 forms to order form number en pre-signed by the facility's it is it is submission to the for filling. FOIA (b)(6) confirmed that the all of not have been pre-signed				
	by the physician.	. 3				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		315015	B. WING			08/	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN, LLC		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	The facility was una regarding the composite of the facility policy dated update includednursing smedications at the coming on duty and make the count tog and report any disc Nursing Services resident's declining NJAC 8:39-29.7(c) Label/Store Drugs at CFR(s): 483.45(g) (labeled in accordant professional princip appropriate access	able to provide a policy eletion of the DEA 222 form. lity's "Controlled Substances" and April 2024, staff must count controlled end of each shift. The nurse of the nurse going off duty must ether. They must document repancies to the Director of The policy did not include inventory sheets. and Biologicals h)(1)(2) g of Drugs and Biologicals als used in the facility must be not with currently accepted eles, and include the	F 7	755	DENOLINETY		9/9/24
	§483.45(h) Storage	of Drugs and Biologicals					
	Federal laws, the fa biologicals in locked	cordance with State and acility must store all drugs and d compartments under proper ls, and permit only authorized access to the keys.					
	locked, permanently storage of controlle	facility must provide separately y affixed compartments for d drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING			C 08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		625	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STATE HIGHWAY 34 TAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Control Act of 1976 abuse, except when package drug distriquantity stored is more readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility does that the facility faile. This deficient praction medication carts in by the following: On 8/26/24 at 9:55 presence of the substantial process of the substantial process. At that time, the RN be no loose pills in the nurses assigner for maintaining the of the cart and its considerable, loose colors, shapes, and drawer containing the packages.	and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit bution systems in which the inimal and a missing dose can of the inimal and review of the inimal and initial and initia	F 7		1. How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice. All units with medication carts were affected. The Unit Managers and the assigned nurse assigned to each commediately cleaned the Medication 2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. All Units with medication carts have potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put in play what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice we reoccur: DON/designee reeducated all nurst the cleaning of the medication cart avoid presence of loose pills in the All medication carts will be inspected biweekly by Unit manager/designed ensure compliance with cleaning. 4. How the facility will monitor its conficted will not recur. The DON or designee will audit 3 medication carts for loose pills were and then monthly x 2. The results confidence will be submitted and reviewed the QAPI committee monthly/ quartically will monitor!	e the sient see to carts. See	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING _		I	C 27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		2112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	should never be ar cart, and that the n were responsible for and cleanliness of On 8/26/24 at 11:11 presence of the U.S. inspected the Medication Cart #1 unidentifiable, loos colors, shapes, and drawer containing the packages. At that time, the never be any loose and that the nurses responsible for macleanliness of the CON 8/26/24 at 12:2 the U.S. FOIA (b) (for all medications should be used to be used	ny loose pills in the medication curses assigned to the cart or maintaining the organization the cart and its contents. 1 AM, the surveyor, in the composition of the cart and its contents. 1 AM, the surveyor, in the composition of the confirmed that there should be confirmed in the packaging confirmed that there should be confirmed that there should be confirmed that there should be confirmed in the packaging confirmed that there should be confirmed that t	F 76	ensure that facility's corrective the deficient practice will not re		
F 770 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-29.4 Laboratory Service CFR(s): 483.50(a)(F 77	0		9/9/24

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315015		B. WING			08/27/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 770	§483.50(a) Laborat §483.50(a)(1) The flaboratory services residents. The faciliand timeliness of the (i) If the facility proviservices, the service requirements for laboratory services, the service requirements for laboratory services, the service requirements for laboratory services, the service requirements for laboratory services. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility faile recommendations for checking executive facility faile recommendations for checking executive facility faile recommendations for the deficient praction residents reviewed (Resident #68), and following: On 8/19/24 at 11:18 Resident #68 sitting activities. They were on 8/22/24 at 10:08 the medical record. A review of the Admadmission summar admitted to the facilincluded included in	facility must provide or obtain to meet the needs of its ity is responsible for the quality is services. Tides its own laboratory es must meet the applicable poratories specified in part 493. INT is not met as evidenced it on, interview, and review of cuments, it was determined it to ensure in the disconsistence of medication used to obtained in a timely manner. It was identified for 1 of 5 for unnecessary medications if was evidenced by the interviewed. BAM, the surveyor observed in the dayroom during in the dayroom during interviewed. BAM, the surveyor reviewed for Resident #68. Inission Record face sheet (an y) reflected the resident was lity with diagnoses which	F 7	1. How the corrective action waccomplished for those resident have been affected by the defic practice. Resident # 68 was affected by the Lab was NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 2. How the facility will identify residents having the potential to affected by the deficient practice. All residents with laboratory ord the potential to be affected by the practice, all residents on psychodrugs were audited for any miss No missing lab orders were four 3. What measures will be put in what systemic changes will be rensure that the deficient practic recur: The DON/Designee reeducated to carry out physician order in a manner. The DON/Designee wireeducate the unit manager to express the second	ts found to tent the ordered to the ordered to the edeficient otropic ted labs. Ind. place or made to e will not all nurses timely		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			08/2	27/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/2	112024
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MADIS	ON LLC		62	25 STATE HIGHWAY 34		
COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC				V	IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 770	F 770 Continued From page 37 Continued From page 37		F 7		new orders by physician are carried a timely manner.	d out in	
	which indicated a	J Exec Order 26.4b1 . A ded the resident took			How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.	e	
	A review of the Medication Review Report included a physician's order dated ; give ; give ; give ; give Plan (ICCP) included a focus area dated [NJ Exec Order 26.4b1] ; that the resident used [NJ Exec Order 26.4b1] with regards [NJ Exec Order 26.4b1]. Interventions included to administer medications as ordered.				The DON/Designee will audit 5 res records to ensure all Physician ord carried out in a timely manner. This done weekly x 4 weeks then month The results of the audit will be subrand reviewed to the QAPI committed monthly/ quarterly to ensure that fa	ers are s will be aly x 2. mitted ee	
					corrective action for the deficient privill not recur.		
	A review of the U.S.F. included for NJ Exec Order 26.4	Progress Note dated the plan to repeat lithium level that the plan that the plan to repeat lithium level that the plan that the plan to repeat lithium level that the plan that th					
	A review of the correvealed that the until Newscare.	responding lab reports were not tested					
	A review of the Prop the labs were comp include a note for the						
		Progress Note dated or the plan to check					
	A review of the corr	esponding lab reports did not					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315015	B. WING			C 08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 770	A review of the Pronourse's Note dated resident was seen U.S. FOIA (b)(6) recommendation to include to check the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) who star by U.S. FOIA (b)(6) wh	gress Notes included a NJ Exec Order 26.4D1, that by J Exec Order 26.4D1 The note did not The note did not NJ Exec Order 26.4D1 B PM, the surveyor interviewed The note did not NJ Exec Order 26.4D1 B PM, the surveyor interviewed The note did not NJ Exec Order 26.4D1 B PM, the surveyor interviewed The note did not NJ Exec Order 26.4D1 B PM, the surveyor interviewed The note did not S PM, the surveyor The note did not The note did not S PM, the surveyor The note did not	F 7	70			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315015	B. WING_			/27/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 770	quarterly. On 8/22/24 at 1:52 the U.S. FOIA (b) (c) after a resident had the consult with the as possible, and do Notes if the physicithe recommendation with the U.S. FOIA (b) (c) the recommendation with the recommendation of the recommendation of the recommendation of the second that the nurses not resident's consults agreed of disagree check the NI Executed the only were performed the only were performed the only were performed the facility laboratory services residents; the facility laboratory services residents and the facility laboratory services residents.	PM, the surveyor interviewed by the surveyor interviewed a consult, the nurse reviewed a resident's physician as soon ocumented in the Progress an agreed or disagreed with on. At that time the surveyor reviewed Resident #68's so Notes from confirmed the physician notified immediately. AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in the S. FOIA (b)(6) and survey team, there was no documentation iffied the physician after the and that the physician either d with the recommendation to the commendation to the commendation of the syear was on the commendation to the commendation that the physician either the commendation to the commendation the commendation the commendation the commendation the commen	F 7	70				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	G	COMPLETED
		315015	B. WING _		C 08/27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.75
F 770	will notify the physic recommendations; agreement, will ord outlined by the con-	cian of findings and the attending physician, if in er the specific treatments as sultant.	F 77		
F 825 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.65(a)(§483.65 Specialize §483.65(a) Provision If specialized rehability to physic pathology, occupate therapy, and rehability and intellect lesser intensity as a required in the residence, the facility must	d rehabilitative services. on of services. dilitative services such as but cal therapy, speech-language donal therapy, respiratory dilitative services for mental ual disability or services of a set forth at §483.120(c), are dent's comprehensive plan of list-	F 82	5	9/9/24
	§483.65(a)(2) In accobtain the required resource that is a prehabilitative service participating in any programs pursuant the Act. This REQUIREMED by: Complaint NJ #: 13 Based on observation pertinent facility do the facility failed to services to a reside	cordance with §483.70(g), services from an outside rovider of specialized es and is not excluded from federal or state health care to section 1128 and 1156 of NT is not met as evidenced round in the rovide of the		How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents fo have been affected by the deficient practice. Resident #226 was affected by the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 immediately performed on the resident.	was

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		СОМІ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	315015	B. WING _		I .	27/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MADISO	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		172024	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
On 8/19/24 at 11:04 the facility, the surve in their room in bed. resident if they were or occupational ther NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 On 8/19/24 at 1:00 I medical record for FA review of the Adm admission summary was admitted to the included but not limited. A review of the mos Minimum Data Set (dated interview for mental , which indicated A further review revents of the Order 26.4 the following physical states of the Order 26.4 the Order	AM, during the initial tour of eyor observed Resident #226. The surveyor asked the erceiving speech, physical, rapy and the resident stated. PM, the surveyor reviewed the Resident #226. It ission Record face sheet (an y) reflected that the resident facility with diagnoses which ited to NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 It recent comprehensive (MDS), an assessment tool ted the resident had a brief status (BIMS) score status (BIMS) score and stat	F 82	2. How the facility will identify residents having the potential affected by the deficient practice. All residents who have physis specialized rehab service has potential to be affected by the practice. An audit was done resident affected by the deficient practice. The DON/ Designee reeductive all specialty rehab set to ensure all recommended a completed in a timely manner at the deficient practice will monitor corrective actions to ensure deficient practice will not recompleted rehab orders are a timely manner. These audit performed weekly x 4 and the contractive action for the deficient practice action for the deficient practice.	al to be ctice. cian order for s the e deficient with no other cient practice. It in place or be made to ctice will not eated the to rvices order services are er. or its that the ur. it 1 new ensure all carried out in its will be en monthly x be submitted ormittee ty seient practice		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315015		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		B. WING		08	/27/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 825	on 8/20/24 at 12:03 the therapy schedule names and times or residents. Resident schedule. On 8/20/24 at 12:03 the U.S. FOIA (b) (6 she was a set of the was a	ded a PO dated process of the proces	F8	225		
	process was for red and the stated	ceiving new therapy orders, I that the nurse informed her in and the nurse probably did not				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION (2	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315015	B. WING _		C 08/27/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747	OGIETIEGE4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	5.75	
F 825	inform her of Resid order. On 8/26/24 at 1:05 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and the presence of the sur U.S. FOIA (b)(6) received a acknown received a acknown received a acknown received a beautiful at the facility of	ent #226's evaluation PM, the surveyor informed the), in the vey team, their concern. The wledged that the resident was uation after surveyor inquiry. ity's "Tender Touch" policy	F 82	25		
	residents to call for communication system directly to a staff mover work area from- §483.90(g)(1) Each §483.90(g)(2) Toiled This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observated determined that the the resident call beling the system of t	1)(2)	F 91	1. How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice. Residents in room (**Transport**), room**	und to	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	315015		B. WING			08/27/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 919	volume was set to a call bell system acc need of assistance	a level to be heard; and c.) the curately identified the room in . This deficient practice was 0 call bell lights tested and was	F 9	19	deficient practice. The Administratoraised the volume on the call light so the notification can be heard. Casystem vendor was called immedia update the call bell system in the	ystem all bell		
	observed the call bell light did no resident's room wh bell system identifie	PM, the surveyor in the at Resident Room t illuminate outside of the en tested by the ed the room incorrectly as vas no audible notification at call bell system.			computer and completed the work 8/22/24. The residents affected were given tap bells. 2. How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected, by the deficient practice. All residents with call bell system in room have the potential to be affect the deficient practice. An audit was	re er the ted by		
	of the observe (window) call bell d resident's room and the nurse's station by the observe.	M, the surveyor in the presence ed that Resident Room identification in the illuminate outside of the did not register a signal at call bell system when tested			completed on all resident rooms an other resident was affected by the deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put in p what systemic changes will be made ensure that the deficient practice w recur:	lace or le to ill not		
	Presence of the Room (door) coutside of the residence of	PM, the surveyor in the observed that Resident all bell did not illuminate lent's room and there was no at the nurse's station call bell d by the			The DON/ Designee reeducated the US FOIA (b)(6) and all staff to ensure all call bell systems should illuminated outside of the room who activated, the volume should be au and staff can identify the room for coresponse.	o be en dible,		
	presence of the Room (window outside of the resid audible notification system when tested On 8/21/24 at 2:00 presence of the	PM, the surveyor in the observed that Resident call bell did not illuminate ent's room and there was no at the nurse's station call bell d by the PM, the surveyor in the observed that Resident I did illuminate outside of the			4. How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur. Administrator/ designee will conduaudit on 10 resident room to ensure call bell system is functioning correinclude that call bell is illuminated of the room when activated, the vol audible, and the staff can identify the	ict and that ctly to outside ume is		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315015		B. WING			C 08/27/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747				172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 919	resident's room and nurse's station call the but there was the time that the U.S. FOIA confirmed to notification. Upon fubell system, the notification volume on the call bell system volume so that aud heard. On 8/22/24 at 11:10 the facility's Reside (RCBSV), who state process of updating computer. The RCE were to correct the at the nurse's station verify that the system before they left.	d was properly identified at the bell system when tested by was no audible notification. e of the observations, revealed (b)(6) that there was no audible urther investigation of the call was turned all the way down em and proceeded to raise the ible notification could be O AM, the surveyor interviewed nt Call Bell System Vendor ed that they were in the goal that they were in the goal that they were in the goal bell system on the BSV stated that the updates room identification displayed on, and they would stay and m was working properly fied of the deficient practice at e exit conference on 8/22/24.	F9	19	room for quick response. These wi done weekly x 4 weeks and then m x 2. The results of the audit will be submitted and reviewed to the QAF committee monthly/ quarterly to en that facility s corrective action for deficient practice will not recur.	nonthly Pl sure	

New Jersey Department of Health

, , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING	-	C	
		061217	B. WING		08/27/202	4
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT MADISO	ON. LLC	ATE HIGHWAY AN, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE COMP	(5) PLETE ATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, includin deficieny and ensur implemented. Failu result in enforceme the provisions of the	re to correct deficiencies may nt action in accordance with the New Jersey Administrative ther 43E, enforcement of this.			9/16/	/24
	(a) The facility shall	comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced				
	documents, it was a maintain the require staff-to-resident ratio of New Jersey for 1 This deficient practifollowing: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, dowith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," inc	and review of pertinent facility determined the facility failed the determined direct care it is as mandated by the state 9 of 28 day shifts reviewed. It is was evidenced by the area of the determined of Health and 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for the dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112,	e	1. No resident identified was affer the deficient practice. 2. All residents that reside in the have the potential to be affected by deficient practice. 3. The DON/ Designee reeduce staffing coordinator on the require staffing ratio. DON/designee educe nursing staff and nurse coordinator out policy. Bonuses are offered to open shift. Facility utilized outside agency to fill out open shift. An ophouse for employment has been conducted for all positions open. To find multiple search engine and plat used to recruit staff. Advertisement for open nursing positions are place.	facility y the ated d ated r on call staff for staffing en The use form are it signs	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed** TITLE

(X6) DATE 09/13/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
061217		B. WING		C 08/27/2024		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MADISC	DN. LLC	E HIGHWAY N, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
S 560	codified at N.J.S.A. established minimu nursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One Certified Nurse residents for the da One direct care star residents for the evidewer than half of a CNAs, and each direct care star residents for the nighbor of the evidewer than half of a CNAs, and each direct care star residents for the nighbor of th	30:13-18 (the Act), which m staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 2021: Aide (CNA) to every eight y shift. If member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no ll staff members shall be sect staff member shall be sect and shall perform and If member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as a		front of the facility building. Staffing for the facility are assessed daily a necessary, nursing managers (Un Managers, ADON and IP) assists resident care. 4. The DON or designee will conweekly CNA staffing schedule and days of staffing, the reports of the will be presented to the administrated Audits will be conducted weekly x then monthly x 2 months. The Administrator will analyze and report the outcomes to the QA committee, the QAPI committee in quarterly.	and if it with duct it for 2 finding itor. 4 weeks , trend	
	1. For the week of 0 to 1/13/24, the facili	Complaint staffing from 1/7/24 ity was deficient in CNA s on 7 of 7 day shifts as				

	sey Department of i	T Caltii				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
					l c	
		061217	B. WING			7/2024
		001211	<u> </u>		00/2	11/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MARIS	ON LLC 625 STAT	E HIGHWAY	34		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MADIS	MATAWAI	N, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PRÉFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				DEL TOLETTO I		
S 560	Continued From pa	age 2	S 560			
	1/7/24 had 12 CNA	s for 151 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea					
		s for 150 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea					
		s for 150 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea					
		As for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 19 CNAs.				
	1/11/24 had 17 CN	As for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
	1/12/24 had 14 CN	As for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		As for 154 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 19 CNAs.				
	0 = 11 1 1					
		Complaint staffing from 4/7/24				
		lity was deficient in CNA				
		ts on 6 of 7 day shifts as				
	follows:					
	1/7/24 had 13 CNA	s for 140 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea					
		s for 139 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea	,				
		As for 138 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		As for 138 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		As for 138 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		As for 138 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
	3. For the two week	ks of staffing prior to survey				
		/24, the facility was deficient in				
		sidents on 6 of 14 day shifts as				
	follows:					
		s for 121 residents on the day				
	shift, required at lea	ast 15 CNAs.				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
		061217	B. WING		08/2	; 7/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT MADISC	ON. LLC	E HIGHWAY N, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560 S1690	8/5/24 had 14 CNA shift, required at lea 8/6/24 had 13 CNA shift, required at lea 8/7/24 had 14 CNA shift, required at lea 8/8/24 had 13 CNA shift, required at lea	s for 121 residents on the day ast 15 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the day ast 15 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the day ast 15 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the day ast 15 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the day ast 15 CNAs. s for 119 residents on the day ast 15 CNAs.	S 560			9/20/24
	there shall be an as is a registered profe	150 licensed beds or more, ssistant director of nursing who essional nurse.				
	by: Based on observatifailed to ensure the nursing who was a This deficient practievidence by the following entrance co AM, the surveyor at Home Administrato Director of Nursing licensed beds the fat	on and interview, the facility re was an assistant director of registered professional nurse. ice was identified and		1. No resident was affected by the deficient practice. 2. All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice. 3. The regional nurse reeducated administrator of the states regular facilities with census or licensed by capacity of 150 or more shall have ADON who is a Registered Nurse. ADON has been hired as of ADON has been hired hi	I to be d the for ed an ARN AUdit Nursing onths.	

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		061217	B. WING		08/2	7/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT MADIS	ON. LLC	E HIGHWAY N, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
S1690	Continued From pa	ige 4	S1690			
	On 8/26/24 at 8:58 the Infection Preventures (IP/LPN) in the Acting DON, who is Assistant Director of became the IP. The LPN and not a registant that time, the LN the ADON until she is at ADON the formula the last ADON the formula the IDON allocated. The IDON allocated.	AM, the surveyor interviewed ntionist/Licensed Practical he presence of the LNHA and tated she was the former of Nursing (ADON) until she e IP/LPN confirmed she was a		committee. the QAPI committee n quarterly.	neets	
	current DON, who whired in MERCONDESCRIPTION of DON left. The LNH. had no ADON from IP/LPN became the LNHA confirmed the	2 AM, the LNHA stated that the was out of the building, was on, as the ADON and she on well as the Aconfirmed that the facility of the accordance of the Aconfirmed that the facility of the accordance of the ADON as a LPN quired. The LNHA stated the seeking an ADON.				
S2120	8:39-31.1(c) Manda	atory Physical Environment	S2120			9/16/24
	long-term care facil Uniform Fire Safety adopted by the Nev Community Affairs. Safety Code may b Safety Element of t	Intenance and retrofit of lities shall comply with the y Code (N.J.A.C. 5:18) as w Jersey Department of The New Jersey Uniform Fire the obtained from the Fire the Department of Community 109, Trenton, New Jersey				

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
ANDIEAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:	: <u></u>		
		061217	B. WING		08/2	, 7/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT MADIS	ON. LLC	E HIGHWAY N, NJ 07747			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S2120	This REQUIREMEI	NT is not met as evidenced	S2120	HOW THE CORRECTIVE AC	TION	
	determined that the quarterly Uniform F were conducted in 5:70. This deficient affect all residents following: On 8/21/24 at 9:00 Code entrance con requested the Regi (RMD) provide ther Fire Safety Code in On 8/21/24 at 10:30 the quarterly inspect 2024, but only one provided for 2023 (eview and interview, it was a facility failed to ensure that a fire Safety Code inspections accordance with N.J.A.C practice had the potential to and was evidenced by the AM, during the Life Safety ference, the surveyor onal Maintenance Director m with the quarterly Uniform ispections for 2023 and 2024. O AM, the surveyor reviewed ctions that were provided for quarterly inspection was 3rd quarter).		WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE B AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: No residents were identified, the mecent Quarterly inspection was con 7/30/2024, the facility has confiwith the local fire marshal that the is scheduled to inspected in the moctober. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL ID OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED ESAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All residents can be affected by this. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO EITHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTIC NOT RECUR:	THOSE EEN nost onducted rmed facility onth of ENTIFY IE BY THE is. PUT IIC NSURE	
		PM, the surveyor requested missing quarterly reports (first,		The administrator educated the US FOIA (b)(6) on the sta	ate	

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		061217	B. WING		C 08/27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC 625 STAT	DRESS, CITY, S E HIGHWAY N, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
\$2120	second, and fourth The facility's Licens Administrator (LNH at the Life Safety C 8/22/24.	quarters).	S2120	requirement for quarterly fire inspections and out to the local fire marshal to ensitimely completions. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONIT CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSITHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTION NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALIT ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL EINTO PLACE: The maintenance director will audifire inspections quarterly x 3 with the results presented to the QAPI compared	sor will I reach ure TOR ITS SURE E WILL IY SE PUT it timely he nmittee.

			STA	ATE FORM: R	EVISIT REPORT				
	ROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building						DATE OF REVISIT		
061217	Y1	B. Wing							
NAME OF FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT		=		
COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 MATAWAN, NJ 07747									
corrective	ort is completed by a State e action was accomplishe tion prefix code previously	d. Each deficien	cy should be	e fully identified ι	ising either the regulation	or LSC provision n	number and	the	
corrective	e action was accomplishe tion prefix code previously rm).	d. Each deficien	cy should be	e fully identified u Report (prefix co	ising either the regulation	or LSC provision n	number and	the	
corrective identifica report for	e action was accomplishe tion prefix code previously rm).	d. Each deficien y shown on the S	cy should be State Survey	e fully identified u Report (prefix co	using either the regulation odes shown to the left of e	or LSC provision n each requirement or	number and	the ,	_
corrective identifica report for	e action was accomplishe tion prefix code previously rm).	d. Each deficien y shown on the S DATE	cy should be State Survey	e fully identified u Report (prefix co	using either the regulation odes shown to the left of e	or LSC provision n each requirement or	number and	the / DATI	
corrective identifica report for	e action was accomplishe tion prefix code previously rm).	d. Each deficien y shown on the S DATE Y5	cy should be state Survey ITEM Y4	e fully identified u Report (prefix co	using either the regulation odes shown to the left of e	or LSC provision neach requirement of	number and	the , DATI Y5	ection

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 1VR812

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	r T							
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building										
315015 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	10/9/2024	Y3							
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									
COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON	, LLC	625 STATE HIGHWAY 34									
		MATAWAN, NJ 07747									
This report is completed by a qual	ified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medica	id and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments	<u> </u>								

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. #	F0557 483.10(e)(2)	Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #	F0622 483.15(p)(1)(i)(ii)(2)(i)-(iii)	Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #	F0657 483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)		Correction Completed
LSC		09/19/2024	LSC			09/18/2024	LSC			09/09/2024
ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0755		Correction	ID Prefix	F0761		Correction
Reg. # LSC	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed 09/09/2024	Reg.# LSC	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3)	Completed 09/18/2024	Reg. # LSC	483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)		Completed 09/09/2024
ID Prefix	F0770	Correction	ID Prefix	F0825		Correction	ID Prefix	F0919		Correction
Reg.#	483.50(a)(1)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	483.65(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.90(g)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC		09/09/2024	LSC			09/09/2024	LSC			09/20/2024
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
ID Prefix	_	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF S	URVEYOR	ı		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW (8/27/2024	UP TO SURVEY CO	OMPLETED ON			ANY UNCORRECTI ED DEFICIENCIES				YE:	s 🔲 no

		POST	-CERT	TFICATIO	N REVISIT R	EPORT	•		
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CON	STRUCTION					DATE	OF REVISIT
315015	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					,	10/9/2	024 _Y
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	TY STATE 71		12	<u> </u>
	ETE CARE AT MADISO	N. LLC			625 STATE HIGHWAY 3		CODE		
		.,			MATAWAN, NJ 07747				
program, corrected provision	to show those deficience and the date such corr	cies previously reprective action was	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-2567, State d. Each deficiend	I and/or Clinical Laborato ement of Deficiencies and by should be fully identifie 6-2567 (prefix codes sho	d Plan of Cor ed using eith	rection, that ha	ve been n or LSC	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0657	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0755		Correction
Reg.#	483.21(b)(2)(i)-(iii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	483.45(a)(b)(1)-	-(3)	Completed
LSC		09/09/2024	LSC		09/09/2024	LSC			09/18/2024
ID Prefix	F0761	Correction	ID Prefix	F0825	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#	483.65(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		09/09/2024	LSC		09/09/2024	LSC			_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Completed

Reg. #

LSC

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

Completed

Reg.#

LSC

Reg. #

8/27/2024

LSC

YES NO

Completed

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 10/9/2024 B. Wing 061217 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 Correction ID Prefix S2120 Correction ID Prefix S1690 Correction 8:39-5.1(a) 8:39-31.1(c) 8:39-25.2(d) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed 09/20/2024 LSC 09/16/2024 LSC LSC 09/16/2024 **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS)

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 1VR812

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

8/27/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315015	B. WING			08/	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O 08/22/24, was foun the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Prote Life Safety Code (L Health Care Occup Complete Care Ma a basement that was composed of Type The facility is divided The sprinkler system of fire pump. There detection located in the corridors and in Emergency backup supplied by a an extended to the generator is standing to the survey of the building the survey of the building the survey of	e Survey was conducted by the trent of Health, Health Facility operations on 08/21/24 and do to be in noncompliance with or participation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING fancy. Idison is a 1-story building with as built on 01/01/1967. It is II unprotected construction. Ed into 11 smoke zones. If is on domestic water with the is supervised smoke in the corridors, spaces open to a resident rooms. In power to the building is sterior diesel fueled generator, ated to supply approximately up including fire alarm control	K	000			
	system) hold open releases, emergen safety components	or doors (tied to the fire alarm devices, exterior door cy facility lighting and life utilized for preservation of life.					
K 222 SS=F	The facility has 167 Egress Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101	certified beds.	K 2	222			9/16/24
		l means of egress shall not be ch or a lock that requires the					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

09/13/2024

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 1 K 222 use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking device shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at all times; or other such reliable means available to the staff at all times. 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Where special locking arrangements for the safety needs of the patient are used, all of the Clinical or Security Locking requirements are being met. In addition, the locks must be electrical locks that fail safely so as to release upon loss of power to the device; the building is protected by a supervised automatic sprinkler system and the locked space is protected by a complete smoke detection system (or is constantly monitored at an attended location within the locked space); and both the sprinkler and detection systems are arranged to unlock the doors upon activation. 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4 **DELAYED-EGRESS LOCKING** ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delayed-egress locking systems installed in accordance with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be permitted on door assemblies serving low and ordinary hazard contents in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system or an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system.

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 2 K 222 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROLLED EGRESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Egress Door assemblies installed in accordance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be permitted. 18.2.2.2.4. 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT ACCESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit access door locking in accordance with 7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on door assemblies in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system and an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and interviews on 08/21/2024 and 08/22/2024 in the presence of Signage was posted on 8/27/24 on exit door near and exit door #3 on the the US FOIA (b)(6)), it was determined that the facility sub acute unit with instructions for failed to ensure doors that were installed with delayed egress. delayed-egress systems were properly labeled in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 Edition. All residents can be affected. A audit of all delay egress doors was done on Sections 19.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.5 and 7.2.1.6. This deficient practice was observed for 2 of 11 tested 9/2/2024. doors, had the potential to affect all residents and was evidenced by the following. The maintenance Supervisor will add delayed egress exit signage inspections to An observation on 08/21/2024 at 1:35 PM. the quarterly maintenance checklist. The revealed that the delayed-egress emergency exit Maintenance supervisor was inserviced by near room A 15 was not provided with a readily the Administrator on 9/11/24 about egress visible sign that read "PUSH UNTIL ALARM door signage. SOUNDS DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS". Maintenance director or designee will audit exit signage quarterly, results of the An observation on 08/22/24 at 9:38 AM revealed audit will be submitted to the administrator that the delayed-egress emergency exit door #3 at the monthly QAPI meeting.

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 | Continued From page 3 K 222 on the sub acute unit was not provided with a readily visible sign that read "PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS' In interviews at the time of the observations, the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 confirmed the observations. The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the deficient practice during the Life Safety Code exit conference on 8/22/2024. N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) K 223 Doors with Self-Closing Devices K 223 9/19/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Doors with Self-Closing Devices Doors in an exit passageway, stairway enclosure, or horizontal exit, smoke barrier, or hazardous area enclosure are self-closing and kept in the closed position, unless held open by a release device complying with 7.2.1.8.2 that automatically closes all such doors throughout the smoke compartment or entire facility upon activation of: * Required manual fire alarm system; and * Local smoke detectors designed to detect smoke passing through the opening or a required smoke detection system; and * Automatic sprinkler system, if installed; and * Loss of power. 18.2.2.2.7, 18.2.2.2.8, 19.2.2.2.7, 19.2.2.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observation and interview on 8/22/24 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE , it was determined RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN that the facility failed to ensure that doors in an AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE:

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315015 B. WING 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 223 | Continued From page 4 K 223 exit passageway, stairway enclosure, or New Latching hardware was installed on horizontal exit, smoke barrier, or hazardous area 9/13/24 HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY enclosure are self-closing and kept in the closed position in accordance with NFPA 101 (2012) OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE Sections 19.2.2.2.7 and 7.2.1.8.2 and NFPA 80 POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE Section 5.2.4.2. This deficient practice had the SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: potential to affect all residents and was evidenced All residents can be affected by this. An by the following: audit of all stairway self-latching doors was completed. An observation at 11:00 AM revealed that the WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT latching hardware was missing on the fire rated INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC door assembly for the stairwell near the boiler CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE room in the basement preventing the door from THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL completely closing and latching when it was NOT RECUR: tested by the The maintenance supervisor will add In an interview at the time of observation, the stairway self-closing and latching device us.FOM (a) confirmed that the fire rated door assembly audit to his quarterly maintenance was missing the latching hardware and did not checklist. The maintenance supervisor completely close. was educated by the administrator on 9/12/24 about self closure door The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was informed of the requirements. deficient practice during the Life Safety Code exit conference. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 80 PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: Maintenance director or designee will audit stairways doors for placement self-closing and latching devices monthly x 3 months, results of the audit will be submitted to the administrator at the quarterly QAPI meeting. K 293 Exit Signage K 293 9/19/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 293 | Continued From page 5 K 293 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. (Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview on HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION 08/22/2024 in the presence of the U.S. FOIA WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN was determined that the facility failed to ensure AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: that a sign with directional indicator showing the An exit directional sign was installed at the direction of travel was provided in every location top of the A wing ramp. where the direction of travel to reach the nearest 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY exit is not apparent in accordance with NFPA OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE 101:2012 Edition, Sections 19.2.10.1 and 7.10. POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE This deficient practice had the potential to affect SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: all residents and was evidenced by the following: All residents can be affected by this. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT An observation at 11:05 AM, revealed that at the INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC top of the corridor ramp fork leading to the A-wing CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE unit was no exit directional indicator showing the THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL direction of travel to the nearest exit. NOT RECUR: In an interview at the time of the observation, the The maintenance director will add fire exit U.S. FOIA (b)(6) confirmed the directional signage inspections to his quarterly maintenance checklist. observation. The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 08/22/24. ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: Maintenance director or designee will

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 293 | Continued From page 6 K 293 audit exit directional signage quarterly, results of the audit will be submitted to the administrator at the Quarterly QAPI meeting. K 321 K 321 Hazardous Areas - Enclosure 9/19/24 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Hazardous Areas - Enclosure Hazardous areas are protected by a fire barrier having 1-hour fire resistance rating (with 3/4 hour fire rated doors) or an automatic fire extinguishing system in accordance with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. When the approved automatic fire extinguishing system option is used, the areas shall be separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and doors in accordance with 8.4. Doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing and permitted to have nonrated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches from the bottom of the door. Describe the floor and zone locations of hazardous areas that are deficient in REMARKS. 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Automatic Sprinkler Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fired Heater Rooms b. Laundries (larger than 100 square feet) c. Repair, Maintenance, and Paint Shops d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 | Continued From page 7 K 321 Based on observations and interviews on 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION 08/22/2024 in the presence of the WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN), it AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: was determined that the facility failed to ensure that hazardous areas were protected in A auto closure device was installed on the accordance with NFPA 101:2012 Edition. laundry door and maintenance shop Sections 19.3.2, 19.3.5.9 and 8.4. This deficient doors. practice had the potential to affect all residents The frame of the storage room door was and was evidenced by the following: repaired to allow proper closure. An observation at 10:25 AM, revealed that the HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY laundry room door did not latch closed when OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE tested by the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: An observation at 10:30 AM, revealed that the left All residents can be affected by this door leaf of the maintenance repair shop was not WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT provided with a means to self close or INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC automatically close. CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL An observation at 10:48 AM, revealed that the NOT RECUR: storage room door in the basement did not The US FOIA (b)(6) was in properly sit in the door frame leaving a 2 inch serviced by the administrator on space between the door edge and the door frame 9/12/2024 about the requirement for when the door was in the closed position. storage areas to have auto closures on. Storage area auto closures inspections In interviews at the time of the observations, the will be added to the monthly preventative maintenance schedule. confirmed the observations. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT conference on 08/22/24 PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR. I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) the Maintenance Director or designee will audit 5 storage areas monthly x4 then 5 areas quarterly times 2 to ensure auto closure is in place. With results reported to the quarterly QAPI meeting.

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 345 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 9/19/24 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70. National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3. 9.6.1.5. NFPA 70. NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on documentation review and interviews 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION on 08/21/2024 and 08/22/2024 in the presence of WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) it was determined that the facility AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: failed to ensure that semi-annual fire alarm Semi Annual inspection testing has been system inspections, testing and maintenance set up with the fire system vendor. A (ITM) and smoke detector sensitivity testing were sensitivity test was conducted on conducted in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 9/3/2024. Edition, Sections 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, and HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY NFPA 72. This deficient practice had the potential OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE to affect all residents and was evidenced by the POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE following: SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All residents can be affected by this. In an interview on 08/21/2024 at 9:00 AM during WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT the Life Safety Code entrance conference, the INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC surveyor requested fire alarm system ITM from CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL the NOT RECUR: Documentation review at 10:30 AM, revealed that annual fire alarm inspections for 2022 and 2023 The US FOIA (b)(6) was were provided but semi-annual inspections were educated by the administrator on 9/12/24 not provided for 2023 and 2024. No on fire alarm system testing and smoke documentation was provided regarding smoke sensitivity testing. Semi annual fire alarm detector sensitivity testing. system testing has been scheduled with the fire system vendor. Smoke sensitivity In an interview at 3:00 PM with the testing will be scheduled per requirement.

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 345 | Continued From page 9 K 345 surveyor requested semi-annual inspections for 2023 and 2024 of the fire alarm system and HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO smoke detector sensitivity testing. ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT In an interview on 08/22/2024 during the Life PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR. I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE Safety Code exit conference, a copy of the semi-annual fire alarm inspection was provided PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: for 2024 but no further documentation was Maintenance director or designee will provided regarding the semi-annual fire alarm track fire system testing for semi annual inspections for 2023. completion and smoke sensitivity testing for bi-annual completion. Quarterly audits No documentation regarding smoke detector will be conducted on with the results sensitivity testing was provided. submitted to the administrator at the quarterly QAPI meeting. The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 08/22/2024 N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72 K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 9/19/24 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315015 B. WING 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 | Continued From page 10 K 353 Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observations and interviews on HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION 08/22/2024 in the presence of the U.S. FO WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: sprinkler system gauges were replaced or Sprinkler gauge replacement has been recalibrated every 5 years in accordance with scheduled with sprinkler vendor. NFPA 101:2012 Edition, Sections 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY 9.7.8, and NFPA 25. This deficient practice had OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE the potential to affect all residents and was evidenced by the following: SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All residents can be affected by this. An observation at 10:50 AM, revealed that a WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT gauge on the sprinkler system in the laundry INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC room was dated 2018. CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL An observation at 11:00 AM, revealed that NOT RECUR: gauges on the car garage sprinkler system were dated 2018. The US FOIA (b)(6) educated by the administrator on 9/12/24 In interviews at the time of the observations, the on sprinkler Gauges requiremnts. A confirmed the observations. tracker for all gauges was created and will be tracked by the maintenance The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the supervisor.. deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 08/22/24. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT NFPA 25 PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: Maintenance director or designee will audit Sprinkler Gauges to ensure they within 5 years as required, monthly x3 with

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 353 Continued From page 11 K 353 the results reported to the QAPI committee. The QAPI committee meets quarterly. Portable Fire Extinguishers K 355 9/19/24 K 355 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed. inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on observations and interviews on HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION 08/21/2024 in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: portable fire extinguishers were installed so that The fire extinguisher located at room the top of the fire extinguisher is not more than 5 and at the A wing parking lot door were feet above the floor in accordance with NFPA lowered. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY 101:2012 Edition, Sections 9.7.5 and NFPA 10. This deficient practice had the potential to affect OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE all residents and was evidenced by the following: POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: An observation on 8/21/2024 at 1:10 PM, All residents can be affected by this. all revealed that the portable fire extinguisher near fire extinguishers were audited. the A-Wing parking lot exit door was installed at a WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT height of 63-inches above the floor. INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE An observation at 1:35 PM, revealed that the fire THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL extinguisher at the exit door near room A 15 was NOT RECUR: installed at a height of 63-inches above the floor. The US FOIA (b)(6) was In interviews at the time of the observations, the educated by the administrator on 9/12/24 confirmed the observations. on fire extinguisher height requirements. The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 355 | Continued From page 12 K 355 deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO conference on 08/22/24. ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE NFPA 10 PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: Maintenance director or designee will audit all fire extinguishers for proper placement monthly x 3 with the results presented to the QAPI committee. The QAPI Committee meets quarterly. K 372 K 372 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie 9/19/24 SS=F | CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION Based on observations and interview on 08/21/2024 in the presence of the U.S. FOIA WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN and U.S. FOIA (b)(6)), it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Door sweeps were installed on 9/13/24 for penetrations through smoke/fire barriers were protected by a system or materials capable of the A unit entrance door, barrier door near restricting the transfer of smoke in accordance room A-30, barrier door near room B-24 with NFPA 101:2012 Edition, Section 8.5.6, 8.3.5, and Barrier door near B wing central Bath NFPA 105, and NFPA 80:2010 Edition. This . The Barrier door at room C-4 was

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION D1	· /	E SURVEY PLETED
		315015	B. WING			08/	27/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON, LLC		62	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 STATE HIGHWAY 34 IATAWAN, NJ 07747		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	An observation at 2 smoke/fire barrier of bath had a 1-inch gap under the An observation at 2 smoke/fire barrier of bath had a 1-inch gap under the An observation at 2 smoke/fire barrier of bath had a 1-inch gap under the An observation at 2 smoke/fire barrier of 1-inch gap under the An observation at 2 smoke/fire barrier of 1-inch gap under the An observation at 2 smoke/fire barrier of 1-inch gap under the Completely close with the Interviews at the Completely close with the Interviews at the Conference on 08/2 N.J.A.C 8:39-31.20 N.J.A.C R.J.A.C R.J.A.C N.J.A.C R.J.A.C	ad the potential to affect all evidenced by the following: at 1:10 PM, revealed that the door leading into the A-Wing ap under the door. 1:15 PM, revealed that the door near room A 30 had a ne door. 2:05 PM, revealed that the door near the men's central pap under the door. 5 PM, revealed that the door near room B 24 had a ne door. 2:40 PM, revealed that the door near room C 4 did not hen tested by the time of the observations, the e findings. IA (b)(6) was notified of the uring the Life Safety Code exit 22/2024.	K 3		adjusted to allow for full closure on 9/13/24. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDIOTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BENAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All residents can be affected by this. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICENOT RECUR: The US FOIA (b)(6) was educated by the administrator on 9 on Smoke barrier door requirement Barrier doors will be audited yearly ensure smoke barriers are in companies of the companies of	ENTIFY E Y THE s. PUT IC NSURE E WILL //12/24 ts. All to obliance. FOR E., LACE: will all obliance x 2	9/19/24

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 521 | Continued From page 14 K 521 accordance with the manufacturer's specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION Based on observations and interviews on 08/21/2024 and 08/22/2024 in the presence of WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 , it was determined that the facility AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: failed to ensure that resident bathrooms were Rooftop ventilation fans were repaired. provided with ventilation in accordance with NFPA 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY 101:2012 Edition, Sections 19.5.2, 9.2.1 and OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE NFPA 90A, Standard for the Installation of POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE Air-Conditioning and Ventilating Systems. This SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: deficient practice had the potential to affect all All residents can be affected by this. All residents and was evidenced by the following: rooftop fans were audited by the Regional Maintenance Assistant on 9/2/24 An observation on 08/21/2024 at 1:22 PM. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT revealed that the ventilation in room A 26 INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC bathroom was not functioning when tested by the CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR: An observation at 2:22 PM, revealed that the The US FOIA (b)(6) ventilation in room B 13 bathroom was not educated by the administrator on 9/12/24 functioning when tested by the on ventilation for bathroom requirements. Bathroom ventilation audits will be added An observation at 2:30 PM, revealed that the ventilation in room B 18 bathroom was not to the monthly maintenance audit functioning when tested by the US FOIA (b)(6). schedule An observation at 2:40 PM, revealed that the HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ventilation in room C 35 bathroom was not ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO functioning when tested by the US FOIA (b)(6) ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR. I.E., An observation at 2:45 PM revealed that the WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 521 | Continued From page 15 K 521 ventilation in room C 13 bathroom was not PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: functioning when tested by the US FOIA (b)(6) The Maintenance director or designee will audit 1 bathroom on each nursing unit for The facility's U.S. FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the functionality of the bathroom vent monthly x 3 months then quarterly x 2 quarters deficient practice during the Life Safety Code exit with the results submitted to the QAPI conference on 08/22/2024. committee. The QAPI committee meets N.J.A.C 8:30-31.2(e) quarterly. NFPA 90A K 741 Smoking Regulations K 741 9/19/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Smoking Regulations Smoking regulations shall be adopted and shall include not less than the following provisions: (1) Smoking shall be prohibited in any room, ward, or compartment where flammable liquids, combustible gases, or oxygen is used or stored and in any other hazardous location, and such area shall be posted with signs that read NO SMOKING or shall be posted with the international symbol for no smoking. (2) In health care occupancies where smoking is prohibited and signs are prominently placed at all major entrances, secondary signs with language that prohibits smoking shall not be required. (3) Smoking by patients classified as not responsible shall be prohibited. (4) The requirement of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply where the patient is under direct supervision. (5) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe design shall be provided in all areas where smoking is permitted. (6) Metal containers with self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied shall be readily available to all areas where smoking is permitted. 18.7.4, 19.7.4

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 741 | Continued From page 16 K 741 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION Based on observation and interview on WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE 08/21/2024 in the presence of the U.S. FOIA RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: metal containers with self-closing cover devices New non combustible ashtrays were and ashtrays of non-combustible material were ordered and installed. provided and readily available to all areas where HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY smoking was permitted in accordance with NFPA OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE 101:2012 Edition, Section 19.7.4. This deficient POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE practice had the potential to affect all residents SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: and was evidenced by the following: All residents can be affected by this. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT An observation at 1:00 PM, revealed that the INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC resident smoking area contained 2 plastic CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE smokeless ashtrays and was not provided with a THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL metal container into which ashtrays could be NOT RECUR: emptied. The US FOIA (b)(6) In an interview at the time of the observation, the were educated by the confirmed the findings. administrator on 9/12/24 on smoke ashtray requirements. The facility policy The facility's U.S. FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the was updated to only purchase and use deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit non combustible material ashtrays. conference on 08/22/2024. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: The Maintenance director or designee will audit monthly x 3 to ensure proper non combustible smoke ashtrays are in place. Audit results will be presented to the QAPI committee, the QAPI committee meets quarterly.

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315015 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 761 Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors K 761 9/19/24 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors Fire doors assemblies are inspected and tested annually in accordance with NFPA 80. Standard for Fire Doors and Other Opening Protectives. Non-rated doors, including corridor doors to patient rooms and smoke barrier doors, are routinely inspected as part of the facility maintenance program. Individuals performing the door inspections and testing possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability. Written records of inspection and testing are maintained and are available for review. 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFPA 80) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced 1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTION Based on documentation review and interview on 08/21/2024 and 08/22/2024 in the presence of WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEEN the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) it was determined that the facility AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: failed to ensure that Inspections, Testing and An audit on all fire door assemblies was Maintenance (ITM) of fire/smoke door assemblies completed by the regional maintenance were conducted annually in accordance with director on 9/12/2024. NFPA 101:2012 Edition, Sections 7.2.1.15, HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY 19.7.6. 8.3.3.1. NFPA 105: 2010 Edition. Sections OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE 4.1.1, 5.2.1 and NFPA 80: 2010 Edition, Sections POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY THE 5.2.1, 5.2.4.2. This deficient practice had the SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: potential to affect all residents and is evidenced All residents can be affected by this. by the following: WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC In an interview on 08/21/2025 at 9:00 AM during CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSURE the Life Safety Code entrance conference, a THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL request was made for fire/smoke door ITM to the NOT RECUR: The US FOIA (b)(6) was Documentation review at 10:00 AM, revealed that educated by the administrator on annual

PRINTED: 10/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315015 B. WING 08/27/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 STATE HIGHWAY 34 COMPLETE CARE AT MADISON, LLC MATAWAN, NJ 07747 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 761 | Continued From page 18 K 761 there was no documentation regarding fire or maintenance, inspecting and testing of fire smoke door assembly inspections. door assembly on 9/12/24. Fire door assembly audits will be added to the In an interview at 3:00 PM, a request was made yearly maintenance audit cycle. to have fire/smoke door assembly ITM available for review the following morning. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT No documentation was provided regarding PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., fire/smoke door assembly ITM. WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE The facility's US FOIA (b)(6) was notified of the PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLACE: deficient practice at the Life Safety Code exit The Maintenance director or designee will conference on 08/22/2024. audit monthly x3 to ensure proper fire/smoke door inspections are documented. Audit results will be N.J.A.C 8:39-31.2(e) presented to the QAPI committee. The NFPA 80, 105 QAPI committee meets quarterly.

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

THO TIBELLY COLL ELERT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			DATE OF REVI	ISIT
315015 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	10/9/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT MADISO	DN, LLC	625 STATE HIGHWAY 34			
		MATAWAN, NJ 07747			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITE Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	
ID Prefix		Correction	n ID Prefi	х		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Complete	ed Reg.#	NFPA	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0222	09/16/202	4 LSC	K0223	3	09/19/2024	LSC	K0293		09/19/2024	
ID Prefix		Correction	n ID Prefi	x		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Complete	ed Reg.#	NFPA	101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0321	09/19/202	1	K0345	j	09/19/2024	LSC	K0353		09/19/2024	
ID Prefix		Correction	n ID Prefi	x		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Complete	ed Reg.#	NFPA	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0355	09/19/202	4 LSC	K0372	2	09/19/2024	LSC	K0521		09/19/2024	
ID Prefix		Correction	n ID Prefi	×		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Complete	ed Reg.#	NFPA	101	Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC	K0741	09/19/202	4 LSC	K0761		09/19/2024	LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	n ID Prefi	×		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #		Complete	ed Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			LSC			_	LSC				
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)			DATE	DATE		OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWED BY CMS RO			DATE		TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/27/2024				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							